

Announcement | Lisbon | 11 July 2016

PHAROL SGPS, S.A. informs about resignation of the members of the Board of the Shareholders General Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the members of the Board of Shareholders General Meeting of PHAROL SGPS, S.A. ("PHAROL") have presented the resignation to their positions to the Chairman of the Supervisory Board.

The Chairman of the Shareholders General Meeting, Mr. João Vieira de Almeida, sent his resignation for professional reasons and, following this decision, the Secretary of the Shareholders General Meeting decided also to resign.

Fax: +351 212 697 949